IAP08Rec'd PCT 14 JUL 2009

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

07-17-2009

SHEET

Our Ref.: 925-406

103567655				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1 Hiroshi UENO 5 Alexei VINOGRADOV				
2 Kazutoshi TODA 6	1) Name: JTEKT Corporation			
3 Kazuya SUZUKI 7	Street Address: 5-8, Minamisemba 3-chome, Chuo-ku			
4 Satoshi HASHIMOTO 8	City: Osaka-shi, Osaka			
	State/Country: Japan Zip: 542-8502			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	Zip. 342-8302			
	2) Name Satoshi HASHIMOTO			
X Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1-1-219, Matsudaira-chikuzen,			
	Momoyama-cho, Fushimi-ku			
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	City: Kyoto-shi, Kyoto			
Other	State: Japan Zip: 612-8031			
Execution Date: October 7, 2008, October 10, 2008,	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
October 8, 2008, January 19, 2009 and				
January 22, 2009, respectively				
	assignment is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
(1) 12/301,347	(1)			
(2)	(2)			
(3)	(3)			
Additional numbers attached Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:	7 T + 1 ((27 OFP 2 41)			
Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	Enclosed			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
AMOUNTAL FIGURESS.	8. The Commissioner is hereby outherized to above			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which			
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter			
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.			
The Lip. LECT	ATTALTU,			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statements and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.				
or the original document.				
2.4	07/16/2009 DBYRME 0000006 1238/347			
H. Warren Burnam, Jr. H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	97/16/2009 DBYRNE 9000006 1230/347 July 13, 2009 40, 68 0P			
H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Name of Person Signing Sign				
H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,366	July 13, 2009 49, 98 0P Date			
H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,366	300 00 181 FC:8821 July 13, 2009 48.88 00			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1502757

PATENT

REEL: 022983 FRAME: 0021

Our Ref: 925-406

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10 11 13 14 15 3) Name: Alexei Vinogradov Street Address: 6-17-14-305, Karita, Sumiyoshi-ku City: Osaka-shi, Osaka State: Japan Zip: 558-0011 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). (4) (5) (5) (6) (6) **(7) (7)** (8) (8) (9)

Case No.: 925-406

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

	7.00.0.			
_	Hiroshi UENO,	Kazutoshi TODA,		
(Inventors)	Satoshi HASHIMO	OTO, Alexei VINOGRAD	DOV	
-				
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable			
	considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and			
(Assissass)	hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(Assignees)	ees) (1) JTEKT Corporation, a corporation of Japan (2) Satoshi HASHIMOTO (3) Alexei VINOGRADOV			
(Addresses)			Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-8502 Japan	
(,			ama-cho, Éushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto	
	612-8031Japan			
-	(3) 6-17-14-305, Karita, Sumiyoshi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 558-0011 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for			
			es and possessions in the invention, and all	
			nt which may be granted therefore, known as	
(Title)	approations for pe	atom and any Londro's atom	it which may be granted therefore, the wire	
		ISSION DETECTOR AND		
			ted on even date herewith an application for	
0-4			not on even date, then has executed on <u>Oct.7,2008</u> ,	
<u>UCT.</u> Jan	Oct.10,2008, Oct.8,2008, or has already filed U.S. application Serial No on Jan.19,2009 and Jan.19,2009, respectively			
<u>oan.</u>			n of assignment of this invention to said	
		ne the invention was made		
The u	indersianed aaree(s) to execute all papers an	d documents necessary in connection with the	
application or	any interference w	hich may be declared and	any continuing or divisional applications	
thereof and al	lso to execute sepa	arate assignments in conne	ection with such applications as the Assignee	
			any act which may be necessary in connection	
agreements.	provisions of the i	memational Convention to	r Protection of Industrial Property or similar	
-	indersioned agree(s) to perform all affirmative	e acts which may be necessary to obtain a	
		tent to the Assignee.	dads which may be necessary to obtain a	
•	•	•	s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any	
and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or				
continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby				
covenants tha	at he has (they hav	e) full right to convey the e il not execute, any agreem	entire interest herein assigned, and that he has	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with				
the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed				
that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will				
continue to re	present only ASSI	GNEE with respect to this i	nvention.	
	ness whereof, exec	cuted by the undersigned o	n the date(s) opposite the undersigned	
signature(s).				
f m 1	7 · A		Hiroshi Uene Hiroshi UENO Hazutashi Joda Kazutoshi TODA	
Date <u><i>し</i>とす</u>	X, 200 g	Signature of inventor	Troshi Uno	
			Hiroshi UENO	
Date Oct	10 200	Signature of inventor	Haratalle - Tada	
Date <u>0771</u>	10,000	Oignature of inventor	Kazutos TODA	
	^ ^			
Date Oct	8, 2008	Signature of inventor	Kazuya Suzuki Kazuya SUZUKI	
•			Kazuya SUZUKI	
Date 10:	19 2009	Signature of inventor	Satosli Hashimolo Satoshi HASHIMOTO	
	V. / /	Signature of inventor	Satoshi HASHIMOTO	
·-/			1/1 1/2	
⊔ate ∫c ∽	22 2009	Signature of inventor	Alexei Vinoquidad Alexei VINOGRADOV	
			Alexel VINOGRADOV	
		0 2 1		
Witnessed by:		Pio Moda	Date October 7, 2008	
	: Pato	1		
witnessed by:	: ato	no dollio	DateCCTober 8 , 2008	

264637

PATENT REEL: 022983 FRAME: 0023 Witnessed by: 10000 Torrayashida Date 10, 2008

Witnessed by: Maoko 1 Hayashida Date January 19, 2009

Witnessed by: Keiko Tanemoto Date January 22, 2009

- 2 -

264637

PATENT REEL: 022983 FRAME: 0024